$39,000. 00 

23,400.00 
1,950.00 
1,950.00 

$11,700 . 00 

1,000. 00 

$12,70 0.00 

$ 9,600.00 

This is a total taking. Based on Cost , Income, and M a rket Approaches 
to value, it is our opinion that the Market Value is: 

Per M a rket Approach $11,500.00 

"ELEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS'' 

COMPARABLE SALES OF 

STORE AND APARTMENT B UILDINGS 

919 Armstrong - This is a two story brick building on the corner of 
Milton and Armstrong. It has a store area downstairs which measures 
22 x 34 and a 5-room apartment upstairs. The building was built in